1.183 acres, more or less.

TRUST LAND STATUS:

Section 5(b) lands of the Hawaii Admission Act

DHHL 30% entitlement lands pursuant to the Hawaii State Constitution: YES _ NO X^

CHARACTER OF USE:

Homestead purposes.

TERM OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPATION:

Nine hundred ninety nine (999) years, commencing on April 19, 1919.

REMARKS:

On April 19, 1919, the Territory of Hawaii issued Certificate of Occupation No. 90-A to

Mrs. Amelia King for 1.18 acres in Waiomao, Pukele, Palolo, Oahu, identified as TMK:

(1) 3-4-003:009. Mrs. King passed away on October 20, 1939, and her entire interest